
MCA-Mongolia  Contract Award Notice (“CAN”) 

Contract Award Notice - November 2024  1 
 

 
 

MILLENNIUM CHALLENGE ACCOUNT-MONGOLIA  
CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE FOR  

November  2024 
 

1. Reference:  MCA-M/CF/WSSA/CS/11 
 Description: Consulting Services for Developing a Long-Term Plan and 

Recommendations to Eliminate Rust in Ulaanbaatar’s 
Consumer Water Supply. 

 Contract Signature Date: November 13, 2024 
 Consultant’s Name:  Institute of Geography and Geoecology, Mongolian Academy 

of Sciences, (Mongolia) 
 Fixed Price Amount of the 

Contract: 
US$ 186,900.00 (excluding VAT) 
 

 Contract End Date: December 13, 2025 
 Summary of Contract Scope: Conduct a comprehensive baseline study on the incidence, 

cause, prevalence, and the impact of rust in consumer water in 
Ulaanbaatar city and develop an action plan to reduce rust in 
consumer water and improving overall water quality.   
 

2. Reference:  MCA-M/Proc/107 
 Description: Procurement of Disposable Kitchen Items. 
 Purchase Order Signature 

Date: 
 
November 18, 2024 

 Vendor’s Name:  Cash Flow LLC (Mongolia) 
 Fixed Price of the Contract: MNT 4,500,000.00 (excluding VAT) 
 Purchase Order End Date 

Summary of Contract Scope: 
March 31, 2026 
Supply of Paper Cups, Plates, Disposable Spoons and Forks 
and Disinfection wet tissues. 

 
3. Reference:  MCA-M/ICS/40 
 Description: Individual Consultant’s Services to Evaluate Offers Submitted 

for Consulting Services for Strengthening of the Water 
Services Regulatory Commission; Water Affordability and 
Customer Assistance Policy Development; and Tariff and 
Subsidy Modeling and Revision. 

 Contract Signature Date: November 20, 2024 
 Summary of Contract Scope: Member of the Technical Evaluation Panel to evaluate Offers 

 



MCA-Mongolia  Contract Award Notice (“CAN”) 

Contract Award Notice - November 2024  2 
 

4. Reference:  MCA-M/Proc/106-Lot1 
 Description: Procurement of Information Technology Equipment 
 Contract Signature Date: November 25, 2024 
 Supplier’s Name:  Summit Computer Technology LLC (Mongolia) 
 Fixed Contract Price: US$ 3,988.20 (excluding VAT) 
 Latest Delivery date: January 24, 2025 (60 days after the Contract Signing date) 
 Summary of Contract Scope: Supply of Data Cartridge Tape 

 
5. Reference:  MCA-M/Proc/106-Lot2 
 Description: Procurement of Information Technology Equipment 
 Contract Signature Date: November 25, 2024 
 Supplier’ Name:  Cybercom LLC (Mongolia) 
 Fixed Contract Price: MNT 20,900,000.00 (excluding VAT) 
 Latest Delivery date: January 24, 2025 (60 days after the Contract Signing date) 
 Summary of Contract Scope: Supply of Monitors, Portable Hard Drive, Keyboard and Mouse 

 
6. Reference:  MCA-M/Proc/102 
 Description: Production of Compact Documentary and Video Contents 
 Contract Signature Date: November 29, 2024 
 Consultant’s Name:  National News Corporation LLC (Mongolia) 
 Fixed Price Amount of the 

Contract: 
US$ 114,900.00 (excluding VAT) 
 

 Contract End Date: March 30, 2026 
 Summary of Contract Scope: Produce the Compact related full-length documentaries 

throughout the Compact lifetime with supporting video 
contents to promote the Mongolia Water Compact among the 
general public and for archiving purposes.  

 
 


